Tuesday, September 10, 2024, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. with Supervisors Talsma, Stevenson and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to adopt Resolution 24-84 creating a permanent full-time position of Communications Center Director.

YEA: CUPPLES, STEVENSON, TALSMA

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to adopt Resolution 24-85, a hiring resolution certifying the following appointment to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

DEPARTMENT	POSITION	EMPLOYEE	PAY RATE	RANGE/STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
Sheriff's Office	Part-Time Jailer	Brianna Kotowski	\$21.01	Hire-In Rate Union Scale	09/20/2024

YEA: CUPPLES, STEVENSON, TALSMA

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to adopt Resolution 24-86, a hiring resolution certifying the following appointment to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

DEPARTMENT	POSITION	EMPLOYEE	PAY RATE	RANGE/STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
Secondary Roads	Full-Time Skilled Laborer	Colton Gifford	\$25.41	Hire-In Rate Union Scale (7/27/24)	09/09/2024

YEA: CUPPLES, STEVENSON, TALSMA

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to approve the proposed 2025 County Holiday schedule.

YEA: CUPPLES, STEVENSON, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to set a Public Hearing for Sully Key Cooperative for moving 30,000-gallon of NH3 storage with recommended date and time of September 24, 2024, at 9:30 am in the Jasper County Board of Supervisors room.

YEA: CUPPLES, STEVENSON, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to approve the Board of Supervisors minutes from September 3, 2024.

YEA: CUPPLES, STEVENSON, TALSMA

There were no Board Appointments.

Sarah Patterson from RSVP gave an update on the program and how many citizens they are serving and the programs they are offering. Jerry Chandler addressed the Board concerning Hwy 6 paving and the maintenance vehicles.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to adjourn the regular meeting and enter into the work session.

YEA: CUPPLES, STEVENSON, TALSMA						
There was no work session.						
Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to adjourn the Tuesday, September 10, 2024, meeting of						
the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.						
YEA: CUPPLES, STEVENSON, TALSMA						
Jenna Jennings, Auditor	Brandon Talsma, Chairman					